Version: 07 July 2022  Page 1 of 13
      United States Department of Agriculture
Office of the Chief Financial Officer
National Finance Center
Government Employees Services Division
Functional Requirements Document (FRD)
Project# Project Title: Date Prepared:
74624 NFC GPPA Ch15 Fair Chance Act Changes 10/02/2023

451 133 Z_NF_RTND_OCC_SR OCCUPIED OCC-SERIES-CD O COR
451 134 Z_NF_RTND_FUNC_CD OCCUPIED OCC-FUNC-CD O COR
451 135 Z_CASH_AWARD_CD CASH AWARD TYPE CODE O COR
451 136 Z_NF_RTN_RTS_END DATE RETEN RIGHTS END O COR
451 137 Z_STORED_ACCTG_CD STORED ACCTG IND O COR
451 138 ADDRESS1_OTHER ADDRESS O COR
451 139 ADDRESS2_OTHER ADDRESS 2 O COR
Version: 07 July 2022  Page 12 of 13
451 140 CITY_OTHER CITY O COR
451 141 STATE_OTHER STATE O COR
451 142 POSTAL_OTHER POSTAL O COR
451 143 POSTAL_OTHER ZIP+4 O COR
451 144 Z_CK_ML_DESIG_AGNT DESIGNATED AGENT O COR
451 145 OTH_HRS AWARD HOURS O COR
451 146   VERIFY AWARD HOURS O COR
451 147 Z_NF_CSRS_PCI CSRS Prev O COR
451 148 Z_NF_FERS_PCI CSRS Prev O COR
451 149 Z_NF_LV_CEIL_REA Lv HrsRsn O COR
451 150   ERI Code O COR
451 151   CBPO SCD O COR
451 152 Z_NF_SPCL_POSN_CD Spl Code O COR
451 153 Z_NF_VFRTPE FT Hrs PT O COR
451 154 Z_NF_FEGLI_CRT_OR Crt FEGLI O COR
451 BATCH#   BATCH# - 6700 R COR
451 DOC063   DOC063 - 063 R COR
451 001 NATIONAL_ID SSN R CAN
451 002 COMPANY DEPT R CAN
451 003 GVT_SUB_AGENCY AGCY R CAN
451 004 GVT_POI POI R CAN
451 005 Z_PAY_PERIOD_NUM EFF PAY PERIOD R CAN
451 006 ACTION_DT AUTH DATE R CAN
451 007 OPRID OPER INIT R CAN
451 008 GVT_STATUS_TYPE 1ST NOA CODE R CAN
451 009 Z_GVT_LEGAUTH1_1ST 1A AUTH CODE R CAN
451 010 Z_GVT_LEGAUTH2_1ST 1B AUTH CODE O CAN
451 011 GVT_NOA_CODE 2ND NOA CODE O CAN
451 012 Z_GVT_LEGAUTH1_2ND 2A AUTH CODE O CAN
451 013 Z_GVT_LEGAUTH2_2ND 2B AUTH CODE O CAN
451 014 GVT_STATUS_TYPE ACTION CODE R CAN
451 015 LAST_NAME NAME LAST R CAN
451 016 FIRST_NAME NAME FIRST R CAN
451 017 MIDDLE_NAME NAME MIDDLE O CAN
451 020 ACCOMPLISHMENT EDUCATION LEVEL O CAN
451 026 SERVICE_DT SCD LEAVE O CAN
451 028 GVT_FEGLI FEGLI COVERAGE O CAN
451 029 GVT_NFC_LI_COVAMT FEGLI AMT O CAN
451 037 GVT_EFFDT EFFECTIVE DATE R CAN
451 039 GVT_PAR_AUTH_D1 LEGAL AUTHORITY 1ST O CAN
451 040 GVT_PAR_AUTH_D2 LEGAL AUTHORITY 2ND O CAN
451 052 GRADE PMSO GRADE R CAN
451 055 ETHNIC_GROUP RNO O CAN
451 057 STEP STEP R CAN
451 058 GVT_COMPRATE BASE SALARY R CAN
451 060 GVT_COMPRATE VERIFY SALARY R CAN
451 066 GVT_DT_LEI SCD WGI O CAN
Version: 07 July 2022  Page 13 of 13
451 071   REMARKS O CAN
451 098 MAJOR_CODE INSTRUCTIONAL PGM O CAN
451 099 Z_NF_63_AGNCY_USE AGENCY USE O CAN
451 100 GVT_SCD_TSP SCD TSP O CAN
451 107 GVT_WORK_SCHED WORK SCHEDULE O CAN
451 112 Z_OVERRIDE_CODE STATUS O CAN
451 129 Z_NF_MGR_PRBTN_REQ SUP MGR PROB PER REQ O CAN